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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk  

Date     Friday, 11 May 2018 Post Time 19:30 

Weather   Race 1 - 11: Overcast (Temp: 8 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 11: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

9 FB Total Entries  135 

Mutual Handle $1,565,577 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Walker, Craig Brethour, Fred Hughes, Larry 

Report on day’s events:  

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

BACKSTRETCH 
 
Doug McNair was in to review film from Race 7 May 5/18. Violation 22.19. Did fail to 
keep both feet in the stirrups. Second offence within 6 months. $300 monetary 
penalty. SB 49813. 
 
Starter Al Dawson was in to discuss the recall from Race 5 May 7/18 and other 
issues. 
 
Randy Waples excused from 3 drives. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Inquiry # 6 Amityville Lindy made a break before the start. Finished 1st. No 
violations of the breaking rules. 
 
Inquiry Video - https://youtu.be/xRBllTcAKb0 
 

  

https://youtu.be/xRBllTcAKb0
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Race 4 Phil Hudon coming in to review film with regards to keeping both feet in the 
stirrups. 
 
Race 5 James MacDonald did violate Rule 22.19 by failing to keep both feet in the 
stirrups. $100 monetary penalty. SB 49481. 
 
Race 6 Reviewed break by # 1 Cantabernet in the stretch. # 2 Northern Major and # 
5 Mr Houdini were both charted with interference. 
 
Race 7 Michael Saftic did violate Rule 22.19 by failing to keep both feet in the 
stirrups. $100 monetary penalty. SB 49482 
 
Race 8 # 4 Miss M A Jones charted finishing with broken equipment, kneeboot. 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear. Breathalyzer retest. 
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 1 Nebraska Jack (1) $15,000 David Kremsdorf, Jeffrey Potok. Tr. Jason Ryan. 
Race 1 Stirling Boudica (1) $18,750 Carl Kuepfer Tr. Patrick Shepherd. 
Race 4 Reiki (1) $15,000 Frank Brundle Tr. Carmen Auciello. 
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